APN#: 1319-34-002-028

RPTT: \$1,950.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 088010-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
Christopher T. McKean and
Celeste M. Eckerman Mckean

1658 Zaldia Drive Minden, NV 9423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1950.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$1,966.00 Pgs=3

06/16/2017 03:22 PM

2017-900198

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James A. Benson and Debra J. Benson, Trustees of The Benson Family 2008 Trust executed October 14, 2008

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Christopher T. McKean and Celeste M. Eckerman Mckean, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED WITHIN A PORTION OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (\$1/2) OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.

PARCEL 2, OF PARCEL MAP LDA 02-080 FOR TERRY A. GALLAGHER FILED FOR RECORD WITH THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON APRIL 2, 2003 IN BOOK 0403, PAGE 774, AS DOCUMENT NO. 572180, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY NEVADA.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT TRAVERSING THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF PARCELS 1, 3 AND 4, AND CONTINUING IN AN EAST-WEST DIRECTION TO A TERMINUS POINT IN PARCEL 7, AS SHOWN ON LAND MAP FOR HELEN M. CLARK TRUST RECORDED APRIL 20, 1993 IN BOOK 493, PAGE 3812 AS DOCUMENT NO. 305160, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL 3:

RIGHTS OF WAY AS IMPOSED IN CROSS DEEDS OF PRIVATE EQUESTRIAN EASEMENT AS RECORDED MAY 13, 1996, IN BOOK 596, PAGE 2128, DOCUMENT NO. 387652, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

"Together with all water rights, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property."

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

The Benson Family 2008 Trust executed October 14, 2008

Debra J. Benson, Trustee

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By James A. Benson and Debra J. Benson

A. CLAYPOOL

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 12-7757-3 - Expires May 16, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1319-34-002-028	i)			(1	
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
	a) ⋈ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT			USE OF LE	•
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок		PAGE	1 1	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RI			1 1	
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	BOOKDING:		\	
	i) ☐ Other	n/ 🗆 widdie rione				1 1	
	1)	_					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$500,000	.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur						
	Transfer Tax Value:	3 (1 1 3)	\$500,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	\$1,950.00					
		/			1		1
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			\	1		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
	b. Explain Reason fo		1	/	/		
	-	•			/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		V /			
owe		n if called upon to substantance of any claimed exempof the tax due plus interest	ntiate the information, or other at 1% per more pointly and	rmation pro determinat onth.	vided herein tion of additi	. Furthermo onal tax due	re, the e, may
	nature A Par		_Capacity				
Sigi	nature / Killing Sec	usy	_Capacity	your			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION						
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIR			11011	
Prin		and Debra J. Benson,	Print Name:		er T. McKea	in and Celes	te M.
Nan		enson Family 2008		Eckerman			
	Trust executed Oc	•					
Add	F76		Address:	1658 Zald	lia Drive		
City	Carson City		City:	Minden			
Stat	3.		State:	NV	Zip:	9423	
1	\ 						
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING					
	(required if not the seller or buy						
Prin	t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On be	half of Western Title Comp	oany Es	sc. #: <u>08801</u>	<u>0-TEA</u>		
Add	ress: Douglas Office						
	1362 Highway 395,						
City	/a /a						
,	/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	89410 BLIC RECORD THIS FORM					